Honorary Alderwoman Nomination - Margaret Hickman

Margaret Hickman was elected for Lawrence Hill ward in May 2011.

Appointed Labour Group Leader (October 2017 – May 2021)

Previous roles:-

Cabinet Member for Neighbourhoods (May 2016 – August 2016) – Resigned due to health reasons.

Labour Group Chair

2011-12:-

Labour Lead on Children's Services Scrutiny Commission Member of Election and Democracy Committee

2012-13:-

Member of Health and Adult Social Care Scrutiny Commission Member of Election and Democracy Committee Member of Development Control (Central) Committee

2013-14:-

Member of Health Wellbeing and Adult Social Care Scrutiny Commission Member of Election and Democracy Committee Member of Development Control (Central) Committee

2014-15:-

Member of People Scrutiny Committee Member of Development Control Committee B

2015-16:-

Member of Overview and Scrutiny Management Board Member of Neighbourhoods Scrutiny Commission Member of Development Control Committee B

2016-17:-

Member of Development Control Committee B Member of Selection Committee

2017-18:-

Member of Neighbourhoods Scrutiny Commission

Member of Development Control Committee B

2018-19:-

Member of Resources Scrutiny Commission Member of Development Control Committee A

2019-20:-

Member of Resources Scrutiny Commission Member of Development Control Committee A

2020-21:-

Member of Area Committee 4 Member of Call-In Sub-Committee of Overview and Scrutiny Management Board Member of Communities Scrutiny Commission Member of Development Control Committee A Member of Licensing Committee Member of Resources Scrutiny Commission